

Standard Release of Liability

I, the undersigned and legal parent/guardian, acknowledge that my child's participation in Tacoma Youth Theatre's programming including all rehearsals, performances, and related time spent at Tacoma Youth Theatre, includes physical movement, collaboration with peers, us of props, costumes, theatrical equipment and stage combat training where —much like a sport— there is always the potential for a physical injury. I hereby waive, release, and discharge Tacoma Youth Theatre, its employees, volunteers, and agents from any claims arising from my child's participation. In the event of an emergency, I authorize Tacoma Youth Theatre to seek medical treatment for my child and understand I will be responsible for any related expenses.

In the event that I cannot be reached, I authorize all medical and surgical treatment, x-ray, laboratory, anesthesia, and other emergency medical and/or hospital procedures as may be performed or prescribed by the attending physician and/or paramedics for my child and waive my right to informed consent of treatment.